TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM689285

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Concrete, Inc.		09/29/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Concrete Group AB	
Street Address:	Södra vägen 28	
Internal Address:	Box 5162	
City:	Göteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	40226	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4206402	FIBERTRON	
Registration Number:	4206401	THOMAGREEN	
Registration Number:	2598009	THOMAS	
Registration Number:	3575976	THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	3575977	THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8961

wbrowland@jonesday.com Email: William B. Rowland, Jones Day Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1221 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Gregory J. Chinlund Name: Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Dr.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0961

900657460

Address Line 2:	Suite 6300		
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William B. Rowland	
SIGNATURE:		/William B. Rowland/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2021	
Total Attachments:	3		

source=Trademark assignment 10-26-21#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment 10-26-21#page2.tif source=Trademark assignment 10-26-21#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0962**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS CONCRETE, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2500 Cumberland Parkway, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights in the trademarks and U.S. Trademark and Registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (hereinafter, the "Trademarks") and adopted and used by the ASSIGNOR in its business; and

WHEREAS, THOMAS CONCRETE GROUP, AB, a Sweden joint stock company having an address of Box 5162, 40226 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Trademarks;

- 1. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use thereof and symbolized by the Trademarks, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and the benefit of its successors, and assigns.
- ASSIGNOR covenants that it will cause to be prepared, signed, and filed all lawful papers and make all rightful required to perfect and record title to the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. ASSIGNEE shall retain the exclusive right to bring and maintain actions for, and to settle, release and compromise claims for infringement of, the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof and to retain the proceeds thereof.
- 4. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, no obligation is hereby assumed by either ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE to maintain, prosecute, enforce, litigate concerning, assert, or defend the Trademarks or to file any document with respect thereto.

[Signatures appear on following page]

W.

THOMAS CONCRETE, INC. ("Assignor")

Title:

THOMAS CONCRETE GROUP AB ("Aşsignee")

HANT HANLAMOEN By:

CEO Title:

Schedule 1

Trademark	U.S. Serial Number	U.S. Registration Number	Date of Registration
FIBERTRON	85/002,857	4,206,402	9/11/2012
THOMAGREEN	85/002,838	4,206,401	9/11/2012
THOMAS	76/335,351	2,598,009	7/23/2002
THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS	77/519,757	3,575,976	2/17/2009
THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS	77/519,807	3,575,977	2/17/2009

NAI-1514692742v1

RECORDED: 11/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0965